

SANTA MARIA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NOTICE OF BOARD WORKSHOP CONSTRUCTION

Wednesday, September 21, 2022 6:00 p.m.

Notice is hereby given that a Board Workshop (Construction) of the Board of Trustees of Santa Maria Independent School District will be held on Wednesday, September 21, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., at the Santa Maria ISD Administration Building located at 11119 Military Road, Santa Maria, Texas.

The Santa Maria Independent School District offers reasonable accommodations for persons accessing its school facilities, as required by the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). If you require special accommodations, please contact Elizabeth Stenhouse, Human Resource Specialist, at (956) 565-6308 for assistance.

- 1. Stadium Improvements by Hellas Construction
 - a. Pending and/or close out invoice
 - b. Drainage
- 2. Completion status of renovation of restrooms by TIPS/CO-OP 8A Builders
- 3. Status completion by TerraFuerte of ESSER Roof Projects
- 4. Discussion and possible direction of remaining scope of Bond Program Projects
- 5. Adjournment

No action will be taken by the Board of Trustees during this Board Workshop meeting.

Adolfo Hinojosa Board President Martin Cuellar
Superintendent of Schools

Min Ceull-

This notice was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meetings Act on Friday, September 16, 2022

Adolfo Hinojosa, President
Oralia "Lala" Ortiz, Vice-President
Casey Espinoza, Secretary

Marco Aleman, Member Andrew "Andy" De La Rosa, Member Rambaldo "Ram" Rivera, Jr., Member Miguel Zavala, Member

Board of Trustees

Santa Maria Independent School District Board Workshop (Construction), Wednesday, September 21, 2022

It is the policy of Santa Maria ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex or handicap in its vocational programs, services or activities as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"